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Date Meeting / Event  Location 

Tuesday, 2 March Meeting with the International Monetary Fund (Article IV) - 
Videoconference 

 

Wednesday, 3 March Meeting with a representative of the University of Paris - 
Videoconference 

 

Monday, 8 March Meeting of the Bank for International Settlements (Global 
Economy Meeting) – Videoconference 

University of Luxembourg - Topics of general economic 
educational interest 

 

Tuesday, 9 March Meeting of the Systemic Risk Committee (Comité du Risque 
Systémique – CdRS) - Videoconference 

 

Wednesday, 10 March  Meeting of the Governing Council - Videoconference  

Thursday, 11 March Meeting of the Governing Council - Videoconference 

Meeting with the International Monetary Fund (Article IV) - 
Videoconference 

 

Friday, 12 March Informal non-public listening event with the members of the 
Commission des finances et du budget (Cofibu) in the framework 
of the ECB’s Strategy Review - Videoconference 

Meeting of the Bank for International Settlements (All Governors’ 
Meeting) – Videoconference 

 

Monday, 15 March University of Luxembourg - Topics of general economic 
educational interest 

 

Tuesday, 16 March External listening event with representatives of the Syndicat des 
Villes et Communes luxembourgeoises (SYVICOL) (council of 
municipalities), the Cercle de coopération (platform of 
development aid organisations), the Fédération des acteurs du 
secteur social au Luxembourg (FEDAS) (federation of social 
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sector stakeholders), Greenpeace Luxembourg and the Union 
luxembourgeoise des consommateurs (ULC) (representing 
consumers’ interests) in the framework of the ECB’s Strategy 
Review - Videoconference 

Wednesday, 17 March Non-Financial Business Sector Dialogue - Videoconference  

Thursday, 18 March Meeting with press - Videoconference  

Friday, 19 March University of Luxembourg - Topics of general economic 
educational interest 

 

Monday, 22 March BIS Innovation Summit - Videoconference 

University of Luxembourg - Topics of general economic 
educational interest 

 

Wednesday, 24 March Meeting of the Governing Council - Videoconference  

Thursday, 25 March Meeting of the General Council – Videoconference 

Meeting of the General Board of the European Systemic Risk 
Board – Videoconference 

International Monetary Fund High-Level Conference on the “Rule 
of Law in Europe” - Videoconference 

 

Friday, 26 March Meeting of the Macroprudential Forum Steering Committee - 
Videoconference 

 

Monday, 29 March Meeting of the Systemic Risk Committee (Comité du Risque 
Systémique – CdRS) – Videoconference 

University of Luxembourg - Topics of general economic 
educational interest 

 

Tuesday, 30 March Meeting with press - Videoconference  
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